Protect Our Kids Commission
Sr. Judge Robin D. Sage, Chair

P.0.Box 3815 robindsage@icloud.com
Longview TX 75606 (903) 445-3059

August 14, 2014

Dear Commissioner:

Congratulations on your appointment to the Protect our Kids (POK) Commission established
by the 83rd Legislature in 2013. We have a very knowledgeable and experienced Commission that
is well-qualified to address the work charged to us by the Legislature and the Governor. [ am looking
forward to working with each of you.

Our first meeting will be in Austin on Friday, October 24 from 10 am to 2 pm at the Supreme
Court Children’s Commission, which is located in the Tom C. Clark building. At this meeting, we will
review our charge, organize our work, and coordinate our calendars in order to set future meeting
dates that are most convenient for all. An agenda and materials will be sent to you by email shortly
before the meeting. If you are unable to attend the October meeting, please let me know so we
discuss future meeting dates that will accommodate your schedule.

Because the meetings of the POK Commission are subject to the Texas Open Meetings Act,
each commission member must complete an online course prior to our first meeting. You can access
the course here: https://www.oag.state.tx.us/open/og_training.shtml

In the meantime, [ am reviewing reports and getting a handle on various data sources in our
state, and nationally, that will help us complete our mission. If you know of or have access to data
that may assist us in our work, please let me know so that it can be collected and shared with the

group.

The Supreme Court Children’s Commission has graciously offered provide staff support for
our work. You will likely receive emails relating to the POK Commission from the Children’s
Commission’s Executive Director, Tina Amberboy, or her assistant, Mary Mitchell. I am especially
grateful to Justice Eva Guzman for offering this support to our Commission. They, along with the
Department of Family and Protective Services, will be essential to completing our work.

Again, I look forward to working with you on the POK Commission. I believe that together
we will be able to make recommendations to the legislature that will lead to better lives for the
children of Texas.

Sincerely,
PNy
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STATE OF TEXAS
Protect Our Kids Commission

GOVERNOR RICK PERRY APPOINTEES

The Honorable Robin D. Sage, Presiding Officer
Supreme Court of Texas Judicial Commission for
Children, Youth & Families

Longview

Cell 903-445-3059

robindsage@icloud.com

Eric A. Higginbotham, M.D.
Dell Children's Hospital
Austin

Cell 512-422-8204
eahigginbotham@att.net

Marian Sokol, Ph.D.

Children's Bereavement Center of South Texas
San Antonio

Cell 210-861-0222

msokol@cbcst.org

Ms. Carmen Symes Dusek
Symes Dusek, LL.C

San Angelo

Cell 325-340-5805
csdusek@symeslaw.com

Ms. Leticia E. Martinez

Tarrant County District Attorney's Office
Fort Worth

Cell 817-909-4491
Imartinez@tarrantcounty.com

Ms. Luanne Southern
Casey Family Programs
Austin

Cell 512-507-9598
Isouthern@casey.org

LT. GOVERNOR DAVID DEWHURST
APPOINTEES

Ms. Madeline DuHaime McClure
TexProtects

Cell 214-770-7624
madeline@texprotects.org

The Honorable Peter Sakai
225t Judicial District Court
San Antonio

Cell 210-887-6100
psakai@bexar.org

Angelo Giardino, MD

Texas Children’s Hospital
Houston

Cell 713-816-9057
apgiardi@texaschildrens.org

SPEAKER JOE STRAUS APPOINTEES

Nancy Kellogg, MD

UT Health Science Center
San Antonio

Cell 210-704-3939
kelloggn@uthscsa.edu

The Honorable F. Scott McCown
Children’s Rights Clinic

Austin

Cell 512-232-1129
smccown@law.utexas.edu

Ms. Julie Evans

Alliance for Children

Fort Worth

Cell 817-335-7172
jevans@allianceforchildren.org

DFPS APPOINTEES

Lisa Black

Child Protective Services Assistant Commissioner
Austin

512-438-3313

Lisa.black@dfps.state.tx.us

DSHS APPOINTEES
Have not been announced



